	IT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC			1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAG	co.
314			: ·			1	2
	2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE			EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. EM003299	5. PI	ROJECT NO. (If ap	plicable)
6. ISSUED BY		See Block 16C					
	CODE	00601		ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	COD	00601	
J.S. Dep Richlanc P.O. Box	Operations Office Operations Office Operations Office 550, MSIN A7-80 WA 99352	,	U. Ri P.	chland Operations Offi S. Department of Energ chland Operations Offi O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 chland WA 99352	iy .ce		
3. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC Attn: Carol A. Johnson, President 2620 Fermi Avenue Richland WA 99354				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) × 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC06-05RL14655			
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		******	
CODE 16	7280762	FACILITY CODE		03/23/2005			
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMEN	IDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
CHECK ONE X	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. I.70-FAR 52.243-2-Cl	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) T hanges-Cost Reimbur	THE CHA	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE nt. (8/87) – Alt I (Apr ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cha ITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	IN THE C	ONTRACT	
	appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A	AUTHOR	ITY OF FAR 43.103(b).			
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	IT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO					
					۱		
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMED			ORITY OF	N		
E. IMPORTAN	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification T: Contractor II is not.	n and authority)	O AUTH	ORITY OF:	ssuing offic		
14. DESCRIP Tax ID N	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification T: Contractor [X] is not. TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Jumber: 94-1381538	n and authority)	O AUTH	ORITY OF	ssuing offic		
14 DESCRIP Tax ID N DUNS Num	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification T: Contractor [X] is not. TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Tumber: 94-1381538 mber: 167280762	n and authority)	O AUTH t and retu s, includi	ORITY OF:	ssuing offic		
14.DESCRIP Iax ID N DUNS Nun CHANGE (	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification T: Contractor [X] is not. TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Jumber: 94–1381538 aber: 167280762 DRDER NO. WCH-REA-130	n and authority) is required to sign this document (Organized by UCF section headings ) - CHRONIC BERYLLIN	O AUTH t and retu s, includi	ORITY OF:	ssuing offic feasible.) RAM		
14. DESCRIP Tax ID N DUNS Num CHANGE ( A. The \$750,000 \$275,93 Block 14	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification T: Contractor Elis not. TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Tumber: 94-1381538 aber: 167280762 DRDER NO. WCH-REA-13( purpose of this modified 0.00 provided to WCH 7.00, for a total aut 4 Continuation beginn	<ul> <li>and authority)</li> <li>is required to sign this document</li> <li>(Organized by UCF section headings)</li> <li>CHRONIC BERYLLIG</li> <li>fication is to inc:</li> <li>in Contract Modific</li> <li>chorized NTE of \$1,6</li> <li>ning on Page 2 of th</li> </ul>	o AUTH t and retu s, includi UM D: rease catio 025, t his n	ORITY OF urm0_ copies to the in ng solicitation/contract subject matter where ISEASE PREVENTION PROGR the Not-to-Exceed (Not- on No. 279 (issued Marc 937.00. Details are in	ssuing offic feasible.) RAM TE) li ch 31,	.mit of 2011) by	
14.DESCRIP Tax ID N DUNS Num CHANGE ( A. The \$750,000 \$275,937 Block 14 Period (	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification T: Contractor Elis not. TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Tumber: 94-1381538 aber: 167280762 ORDER NO. WCH-REA-130 purpose of this modified 0.00 provided to WCH 7.00, for a total aut 4 Continuation beginn of Performance: 03/23	<ul> <li>and authority)</li> <li>is required to sign this document</li> <li>(Organized by UCF section headings)</li> <li>CHRONIC BERYLLIU</li> <li>fication is to inc:</li> <li>in Contract Modifie</li> <li>thorized NTE of \$1,0</li> <li>hing on Page 2 of th</li> <li>2005 to 09/30/2011</li> </ul>	o AUTH t and retu s, includi um D: rease catic 025, his n 5	ORITY OF: um0 copies to the in ing solicitation/contract subject matter where ISEASE PREVENTION PROGI a the Not-to-Exceed (NY on No. 279 (issued Marc 937.00. Details are in nodification.	ssuing offic feasible.) RAM TE) li ch 31, nclude	mit of 2011) by ed in the	
14. DESCRIPT Tax ID N DUNS Nun CHANGE ( A. The \$750,000 \$275,937 Block 14 Period ( Except as pro	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification T: Contractor Elis not. TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Tumber: 94-1381538 aber: 167280762 ORDER NO. WCH-REA-130 purpose of this modified 0.00 provided to WCH 7.00, for a total aut 4 Continuation beginn of Performance: 03/23	<ul> <li>and authority)</li> <li>is required to sign this document</li> <li>(Organized by UCF section headings)</li> <li>CHRONIC BERYLLIU</li> <li>fication is to inc:</li> <li>in Contract Modifie</li> <li>thorized NTE of \$1,0</li> <li>hing on Page 2 of th</li> <li>2005 to 09/30/2011</li> </ul>	o AUTH t and returns s, including rease cation 025, 1 his r 5 r 10A, as	ORITY OF: 	ssuing offic feasible.) RAM TE) li ch 31, nclude	mit of 2011) by ed in the ce and effect.	
14. DESCRIP Tax ID N DUNS Num CHANGE ( A. The \$750,000 \$275,937 Block 14 Period ( Except as pro 15A. NAME A	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification T: Contractor Elis not. TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Tumber: 94–1381538 aber: 167280762 ORDER NO. WCH-REA-130 purpose of this modified 0.00 provided to WCH 7.00, for a total aut 4 Continuation beginne of Performance: 03/23 vided herein, all terms and conditions of	<ul> <li>and authority)</li> <li>is required to sign this document</li> <li>(Organized by UCF section headings)</li> <li>CHRONIC BERYLLIU</li> <li>fication is to inc:</li> <li>in Contract Modifie</li> <li>thorized NTE of \$1,0</li> <li>hing on Page 2 of th</li> <li>2005 to 09/30/2011</li> </ul>	o AUTH t and returns , includi um D: rease catic 025, his r 5 r 10A, as	ORITY OF: um0 copies to the in ing solicitation/contract subject matter where ISEASE PREVENTION PROGINATION PROGINATION PROGINATION a the Not-to-Exceed (NY on No. 279 (issued Marcon 337.00. Details are in nodification.	ssuing offic feasible.) RAM TE) li ch 31, nclude	mit of 2011) by ed in the ce and effect. (Type or print)	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

## SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

- B. Contract Modification No. 279 provided a Notice-to-Proceed (NTP) with an NTE cost authority of \$750,000.00 for work scope associated with continued support to resolve corrective actions related to the Chronic Beryllium Disease Prevention Program. As stated in paragraph A above, this modification increases the NTE cost authority by \$275,937, for a total NTE authority of \$1,025,937.00 prior to the definitization of WCH-REA-130 in accordance with Contract Clause I.70. WCH is authorized to perform the work identified in this modification up to this authorized NTE amount. Do not exceed the NTE amount provided herein without prior approval from the Contracting Officer via a modification to increase this amount. Notify the Contracting Officer in writing with your rationale if the NTE amount is insufficient to proceed with the identified work.
- C. This modification does not add additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause I.57, "FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984)."
- D. The revised definitization schedule for this change order is as follows:

Action	Date	
Contractor Technical, Cost, and Fee Proposal Submitted to RL	June 23, 2011	
Commence Negotiations	August 31, 2011	
Mutual Agreement on Definitization of Change	September 8, 2011	
Execute Contract Modification	September 22, 2011	

- E. Correspondence related to this contract modification is identified below:
  - WCH Letter No. 159307, S. L. Feaster, WCH, to J. J. Short, RL, "Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655 – Request for Equitable Adjustment WCH-REA-130, Revision 0, Continued Implementation of Safety, Health, and Security Assessment of Hanford Site Chronic Beryllium Disease Prevention Program," dated June 23, 2011
  - 2. Contract DE-AC06-05RL14655, Modification No. 279 (CCN 157715), dated March 31, 2011

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 314